HYDROMODEL-200
Transparent Hydraulics - Electro-hydraulics
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 106
Hydraulic and electro-hydraulic technology at a glance
H
Y
D
R

HM9502-XX* MOD-203: Transparent electro-hydraulic kit
*Reference dependent on socket, voltage and/or language. Further information: Product
configurator or How To Order (web).
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 108
HYDROMODEL-200
H
Y
D
R
O
M
O
D
E
L-
20
0
109
HYDROMODEL-200 - With this system you could...
HYDROMODEL-200 comes up with different practical activities targeting skills in the
technologies featuring in the table (below).
This shows how the HYDROMODEL-200 is suitable to develop skills in the specific technology.
This shows that HYDROMODEL-200 can help develop skills in the specific technology even though there
are other more appropriate products in the range.
RELATED eLEARNING-200 COURSES
Introduction to electricity (SMC-102)
DC electricity (SMC-103)
AC electricity (SMC-104)
Solid state (SMC-105)
Sensors technology (SMC-108)
Hydraulics / electrohydraulics (SMC-111)
@ eLEARNING-200
Find out more about the theory
behind the technologies developed
in HYDROMODEL-200 with our
eLEARNING-200 courses.
*See eLEARNING-200 chapter for
more information.
TECHNOLOGIES
SK
IL
LS
TECH DOCUM.
CREATION
INSTALLATION
AND ASSEMBLY
OPERATION
DESIGNING
TROUBLESHOOT.
ANALYSIS
HYDRAULICS
TECH DOCUM.
UNDERSTANDING
HYDROMODEL-200 - Extra equipment
There are other products in the range to complement HYDROMODEL-200.
HYDROMODEL-200 - Configuration
Getting the right HYDROMODEL-200 configuration is as easy as:
• Steps to follow
1.- Select the panel and the necessary extras.
2.- Select the chosen standard kits or a personalised configuration.
3.- In the event of preferring a personalised configuration, select the references chosen for the
composition.
HYDROMODEL-200 - Complete laboratory
Discover our proposal for laboratories and the best combination of the HYDROMODEL-200 and
other accessories in the chapter “Product packs”.
autoSIM-200 is software that can design and simulate pneumatic,
electro-pneumatic, hydraulic circuits, etc. It is also used for
programming them plus monitoring and control of pre-defined
2D and 3D models.
*See autoSIM-200 chapter for more information.
• autoSIM-200

0
*Reference dependent on socket, voltage and/or language. Further information: Product configurator or
How To Order (web).
113
 -Manually-operated and spring return.
 -With drainage.
Distribution valves
 -Manually-operated and spring return.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar.
 -Manually-operated and spring return.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar.
 -Manual operation on both sides and spring
centered.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar.
HM9442 - 2/2 directional control valve. Manually operated
HM9445 - 3/2 directional control valve. Manually operated. Seat type
HM9413 - 4/2 directional control valve. Manually operated
HM9446 - 4/2 directional control valve. Manually operated. Mechanical interlocking
HM9447 - 4/3 directional control valve. Manually operated. Closed mid-position
 -Coil-operated and spring return.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar. Low consumption coil (12w).
*Connector for HM9272 coil required.
HM9431 - 4/2 solenoid valve, spring return
 -Manual operation on both sides and spring
centered.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar.
HM9449 - 4/3 directional control valve. Manually operated. Relieving mid-position
 -Manual operation on both sides.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar.
 -Manual operation on both sides and
spring centered.
HM9450 - 4/3 directional control valve. Manually operated.  P-A-B-T linked in mid-position
HYDROMODEL-200
114www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com
HM9446 - 4/2 directional control valve. Manually operated. Mechanical interlocking
 -Bistable. Coil-operated on both sides.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar. Low consumption coil (12w).
*Connector for HM9272 coil required.
HM9482 - 4/2 solenoid valve with mechanical interlocking
 -Coil-operated on both sides and spring centered.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar. Low consumption coil (12w).
*Connector for HM9272 coil required.
HM9440 - 4/3 solenoid valve with closed mid-position
 -Bistable. Coil-operated on both sides.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar. Low consumption coil (12w).
*Connector for HM9272 coil required.
HM9483 - 4/3 solenoid valve. A-B-T linked in mid-position
 -Bistable. Coil-operated on both sides.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar. Low consumption coil (12w).
*Connector for HM9272 coil required.
HM9484 - 4/3 solenoid valve. A-B-P linked in mid-position
 -Bistable. Coil-operated on both sides.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar. Low consumption coil (12w).
*Connector for HM9272 coil required.
HM9485 - 4/3 solenoid valve. A-B-P-T linked in mid-position
 -Distributor valve 4/3 with gradual opening, depending
on the value of the electrical control signal.
 -A, B and P connected in mid-position. T closed.
 -Coil-operated on both sides. Spring centered.
 -Max. Pressure: 10bar. 24Vcc / I nominal: 0.8A coils.
*Connector for HM9303 coil required.
HM9403 - 4/3 proportional directional control valve, direct control.
 -Distributor valve 4/3 with gradual opening,
depending on the value of the electrical control